

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.				
(Not a coal area)				
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER		Mills, Et	Al	
The second of th	Wayne, W	OF WELL OPERATOR		
ADDRESS		MPLETE ADDRESS		
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	March	oth	19_49	
	PROPO	OSED LOCATION	4	
ADDRESS		Union	District	
		Wayne		
James Plybon ' OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS		38.	County	
	Well No. 1	82.		
Bowen, W. Va.				
	James Plyb	on	Farm	
GENTLEMEN:				
The undersigned well operator is entitled to	drill upon the above na	med farm or tra	act of land for	
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case	e may be) under grant or	r lease dated 2	-28-49	
mad	eby_ James Plybo	on		
Clifford Mills (Not yet	recorded)		, to	
of .	, and	d recorded on the	day	
of, page,	in the office of the Cou	unty Clerk for s	said County in	
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and land marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their workings coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named  The above named coal operators or coal owners desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will be	believes there are no said well is located, or and filed their maps as as addressees.  (if any) are notified to make they are required to make the said and an addressees and distances are required to make the said and the said	coal operators within 500 feet required by law that any objection 3 of the control of the contro	operating beds of the bound- , excepting the ons they may said Code, if heir respective the receipt of	
on request and that all such objections must set forth grounds on which such objections are based and indicate be moved to overcome same.	as definitely as is reaso the direction and distance	Department of I	lines promptly	
(The next paragraph is to be completed only	in Department's copy.)			
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were	mailed by registered m	ail, or delivered	to the above	
named coal operators or coal owners at their above or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of West Virginia.	shown respective address_ this copy to the Depar	tment of Mines	day before, at Charleston,	
Very	truly yours,			
6,5670	Clifford Mil	ls. Et Al		
MAR 1949 Address of Well Operator	By Basie 5, /	STREET OR TOWN	Eng'r. 11/10/2023	
Es.	W?Va.	•		
*Section 3 If no such objections he filed or he	form 1 1 11 1	STATE	No.	

\*Section 3 . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

678

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WAY-678

PERMIT NUMBER

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Buy Jimil	white	Karel	1339	1448			
flete	Blue	Soft	1498	15:22			
Infun Sond	Deal	<i>Idard</i>	1522	15.40			
Slate	Blue	Soft	15 40	1542			
Sonel	white	Hard	1542	1572			
Slat	Blue	Soft	13.40	VC 18			
grave	Cupite	10ard	15 12	WX OF			
Sond	here	Soft.	1618	4647			
state.	Tuhita	bard	1628	1000			
sonel.	Bleef	Soft.	1647	1600			
flate	Blue	Hard	1650	1665			
Lim Skell		Harel	1665	2/37			
late & Shells	slue	Par h	2124	2144			
Brown Shak	expete	soft	2144	2232			
Zena Sheen	Blue	Idard	265	2282			
Brown Shale	Broun	Soft	2234	569			
late + Sheen	Blue	Hard	2282	2680			
Brown Shal		lost	2680	2800			
My Shale	U.	Soft	2800	2880		3/15	
ny shale	my		2850	3152	70H 0	Andrew Control	
Brown Shall	Bhown	site	3/52	3 160		3.00	The salars
State	white		370 -	· (400) 4 70 Y	Mark the control		
	5 00	200 000	La sa				
	Torse upakes			Promise vice	BUAD TO	rest The s	
1	46000	24	2				
201	ditte	2510	3/60	A STATE OF STATE OF	300	300	
	Mar	ed s	1949			be	
economic affines in	parties in 1	omes P.	Lagleson on		1000	1990	
Luay	er ·		1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		19.0		
		760	which.		33	36	
The state of the state of	1	Betch ?	erto	200		No. of Street, No. of	rea trevelor - e-
Jam		fre W	85				
ch	Hou	THEER	1800	CHARLE TRANS	1	ar ar in	
						11/1	0/2023
	4		. 10122	1911			
	10/4/4/1/1				(1)	10	

APPROVED Colofford Mills, Owner

By Classification (Title)

MATNEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO



DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Guyandot

Permit No. W	ay 6	78	WELL	RECORE		Oil or Ga	as Well Hur (KIND)
Company Cle Address	Hord was	mues per wo	& Ett	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm Location (waters Well No.	./	Beech 7	Acres 65 (4)	Size 16			Kind of Packer
The surface of tr		fee by	in Phylon	13	55	55	Size of
Mineral rights ar	e owned by		lykon	65%	1660	1660	Depth set
Drilling commend	ced Man	Address 2 00	1949	5 3/16			Perf. top Perf. bottom
Drilling complete	1 6 0	2880 To	3160	Liners Used	300	300	Perf. top
WithOpen Flow	/10ths Water	in 24	2 Inch				Perf. bottom
Volume	/10ths Merc.	200000	Inch Cu. Ft.		ENTEDS	SIZE	No. FtDate
Rock Pressure	500	lbs.	hrs. _bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh water Salt water	5077	feet.	feet	N	rINCH rINCH		FEET INCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Surface	yelow	Soft	31000	65	Mar	311	5-
State	makete	hat	65	190	-dr.		
Brulrob	red	March.	223	2500			
Sonel	infete	gest	2595	265			
State	Blue	March	3200	355			
State	Blue	Soft	355	380			
Sonel	white	Hank	445	475			
State	relate	Starel	475	503		2	
State	sue	Soft	595	732		. 22	
Sonel	white	beauth	732	972			
Slate	sine	Sort	972	1088			
226.6.6.	cuhite	1 tarel	1088	11.40			
Slote	Blue	Hard	1140	1254		X	1
State	blue	Soft	1204	1238		1	1/10/2023
Redrock	red	1ging	1238	1311	152	2 2829303	773
State	sene	poorel	13/11	1334		FEB 1950	325
Lettle Innil	Blue	Soft	1334	1339	NO ZUZ	ALOI PARCETA	67
Slate	Blue		11/24	1 2	Par Sala	Oto all	



#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Way-6	181	<u> </u>			We	ell No		
COMPANY Mill	Muy	CO	ADDRESS_	Way	one, 4	024	(	
FARM James	Thy bon	DISTRIC	CT Whis	en o	OUNTY_1	Vay	me	
Filling Material Used	Clay.	STO	The Cen	rent		t		
iner Loc	eation	Amount	nount Packer			Location		
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRID	GES	CASIN	CASING AND TUBING		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTIO	N-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST	
2 = Tulu	my fo	ulle	I aff	at	750	-		
	/			4 200				
				-				
	3.71							
rillers' Names	in Fall	owa	Y				-	
Will run Tubuny.	3= l	ulun	y in	order	to o	Ris	l, a	
mury.								
3-26-76 I	handa a sa							
DATE	nereby certify I vi	sited the abo	ove well on this dat	e. 20	1			

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.		1857.		Oil or	Gas Well
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address		Size			Kind of Packer
Farm		13			
Well No		10			Size of
District	County	81/4			3
Drilling commenced		65%			Depth set
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	ENTED	SIZE	No. FTDa
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SE	RVICE COMPA	ANY	
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTEREL	) AT	_FEETINCH
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEETINCH
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEETINCHI
Drillars' Names			N. (4)		
Dimers Names			The state of the s		
Remarks:					3-22

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES





## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT Well No. FARM DISTRICT Filling Material Used Liner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

Followay

30-76 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.		- Q-3/-	(KIN	Gas Well	
Company	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACK	ERS
Address	Size				Maria d
Farm	16			Kind of Pac	
Well No.	10	2 DATE: 0 A		Size of.	
DistrictCounty	81/4	2			
Drilling commenced	5 3/16			Depth set	13.2
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottor	n
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used				n
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				1 011, 50000	
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure lbs. hrs.	NAME OF SEL	RVICE COMP	ANY		
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERE	O AT	FEET	INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
					42 <sup>-4</sup> l l
Drillers' Names					
Remarks:					

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

# INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT DEP



OIL & GAS DIVISION Well No .-

	INSPECT			un re	nu	
A 65	78P	00	11/04/1	no tue	110	
10. Way-01	0000	c CO	PRESS	UNTY WA	y W	1
much	2) week	7	11100			
MY COLOR	ly lion	_DISTRICT_	Comen			
James /	DOM	Slo	10			
/	Luy		Packer	Location		ING
Material Used		Amount		CASING	AND TUE	31NG
	ation		BRIDGES	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
TI UGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		CONSTRUCTION-LUCATION			
	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD				
CEMENT-THICKNESS					-	
					1.0	
					1	+
				16		
		100	2 lufus	19		
1	Bus	Min	900	1	-	-
Finish	1 /					
					-	
and the second of the second o						
						-
			The second secon			
	10 a F	1000	IN OLA			
Drillers' Names		alla	Not J			
CO. TI	eals					
Remarks:						

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

Le Bullion 23
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S WELL

			CASIN	Oil or Gas Well_			
Address		CASING AND TUBING		USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL		
Farm.	S. Beviene		Size	4	WELL	PACKERS	
		The state of the s	16			- Least Initial to	
District	10.603	A Commence	13			Kind of Packer_	
Drilling commenced_	County		81/4			Size of	
Drilling completed	Total depth_		65%				
Date shot_	Total depth_		5 3/16			pth set	
Initial open flow	Depth of shot/10ths Water in		3			f. top	
Open flow after tubing_	/10ths Water in/10ths Merc. in	Inch Li	ners Used		Peri	f. bottom	
Volume	/10ths Merc. in_	Inch			Perf	bottom	
il	lbs	hrs. NA	SING CEMENTED_	SIZI COMPANY	ENo.	FTDat	
	bbls., 1st :		L WAS ENCOUNT	ERED AT	FEET_	INCHES	
t water	feet		FEET_		FEET_	INCHES	
7.4		feet	FEET_	INCHES	FEET_	INCHES	
llers' Names							
narks:							
		e in the second					

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES



OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT Well No. FARM. Liner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST Remarks: Bailer in the hole trying

H-2-76

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL IN PETD 3

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.	mit No.				Oil or Gas Well		
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS		
Address	ACC	Size	,	777			
Farm	NEB L	16			Kind of Packer		
Well No		13			Size of		
District	County	81/4			5742		
Drilling commenced		65%			Depth set		
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top		
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom		
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top		
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Terr, bottom		
Volume	Cu. Ft.				No. FTDate		
	lbshrs.	NAME OF SEI	RVICE COMP	ANY			
	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.				FEETINCHES		
	feetfeet	2.1.2			_FEETINCHES		
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	INC	HES	FEETINCHES		
Drillers' Names							
Remarks:							

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION FPT. OF MINES INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Away-6	278			We	II No	
COMPANY Mell	In. Co		ADDRESS Way	me, w	na	
FARM James	Plylian	DISTRI	CT Alheon	COUNTY 100	yun	?
Filling Material Used	Play	sto	one Coment	The second secon	1	
Liner Lo	cation	Amoun	t Packer	Location	1	
PLUGS USED	AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TUE	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
	7 = pil	ur	lipsed at	1600	>=	60
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *						
	~		Part Control			
7779						
rillers' Names	on Fol	low	ay .			
emarks:	eut a	160	o-, Pulling	San	1	

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.		UNA		Oil or	Gas Well	ZZA WOL
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKI	ERS
Address	. Njanaki	Size			Late Tains	gga in the
Farm	7985£1	16			Kind of Pack	
Well No		13			Size of	
District		81/4	23.00			
Drilling commenced		5 3/16			Depth set	1
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top	2 20 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top Perf. bottom	
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch					
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SEF	RVICE COMP.	ANY		
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERE	) AT	_FEET	INCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET.	INC	HES	FEET	INCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET.	INC	HES	_FEET	INCHES
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:						

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

#### INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

ner Location  PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED		Amount		Location		
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED SIZE LOST		
		- 2	14,00 - 1600-			
			10700 1600			i .
						. 192 e
2000						
						1
6						

4-8-76
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

Permit No.		Oil or Gas Well			
Company		CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address		Size			
Farm	Selle Bales	16			Kind of Packer
Well No		13		1,7	Size of
District	County	81/4			
Drilling commenced		6%			Depth set
Drilling completed	Total depth	3			Perf. top
Date shot	Depth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow	/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing	/10ths Merc. inInch				Ferr. bottom
Volume	Cu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressure	lbshrs.	NAME OF SEE	RVICE COMP	ANY	
Oil	bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERE	O AT	_FEETINCHES
Fresh water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEETINCHES
Salt water	feetfeet	FEET	INC	HES	_FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names					
Remarks:					



## State of West Wirginia

Bepartment of Mines Gil and Gas Bivision Charleston 25305 April 14, 1976

JOHN ASHCRAFT Director

ROBERT L. DODD Deputy Director

Kenneth Butcher
RFD # 1
Barboursville, W.Va.

PERMIT WAY-678-P

COMPANY Clifford Mills

FARM James Plybon

WELL NO 1

DISTRICT Union

COUNTY Wayne

Dear Sir:

Please make a final inspection of the well described above.

Very truly yours,

Debut Korka

Robert L. Dodd

RLD/ ch

## PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

### WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

3160-2300	Rock & Clay	
2300-2280	Cement	
2280-2100	Rock & Clay	
2100-2080	Cement	
	Rock & Clay	
Pull 7º Casir	ng at 1660	
1400-1380	Cement	
1380-950	Rock & Clay	
950-930	Cement	
930-20	Rock & Clay	
20-0	Cement, with	monument

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

IF PARTIAL PLUGGING PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours, Mills Drilling Company, Inv. President

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

19-75 December DEPARTMENT OF MINES 8th. day of Oil and Gas Division 11/10/2023

NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for the well inspector.



## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES



OIL & GAS DIVISION DETT. OF MINES

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.		
		0 - 82 - 0023
G 7 37 4 6		0 6 0 S = 0 0 NS
Coal Not Operated	Clifford Mills/ Mills I	orilling Co
Coal Operator	Name of Well Operator	150 'T LL. 7
	1402 East Lynn Road	0000-004
Address	Wayne, WV 25570	75X-055
	Complete Address	100.00
J.S. Government	December 2, 1975	0-05
Coal Owner	Date	
	WELL TO BE ABANDONE	n
A 3.3	Union	District
Address		District
J.S. Government	Wayne	County
Lease or Property Owner		County
	Well No. 1	4 17
	T	
Address	James Plybon	Farm
ne work of plugging and abandoning said well of be less than five days after the day on which	on the date inspector is notified (which	date shall
ne work of plugging and abandoning said well of the less than five days after the day on which the department of Mines)	on the date inspector is notified (which this notice so mailed is received, or in	date shall due course
This notice is given you in order that your rugging and filling of said well. You are further expresented the undersigned will proceed on that ell in the manner required by Springer 1997.	respective representatives may be present date, or shortly thereafter, to plug as	due course ent at the
This notice is given you in order that your rugging and filling of said well. You are further presented the undersigned will proceed on that ell in the manner required by Section 10, Article reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."	respective representatives may be present date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and the 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in	due course ent at the nted or not nd fill said n detail on
This notice is given you in order that your ranging and filling of said well. You are further presented the undersigned will proceed on that li in the manner required by Section 10, Article reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered move date.	respective representatives may be preser notified that whether you are represent date, or shortly thereafter, to plug angle 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given it date as the code and given it date.	ent at the nted or not nd fill said n detail on sees on the
This notice is given you in order that your ranging and filling of said well. You are further presented the undersigned will proceed on the ell in the manner required by Section 10, Article reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered move date.	respective representatives may be preser notified that whether you are represent date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and let 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given it date and given it date and given it date.	due course ent at the nted or not nd fill said n detail on sees on the
This notice is given you in order that your rugging and filling of said well. You are further presented the undersigned will proceed on that ell in the manner required by Section 10, Article reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered move date.	respective representatives may be preser notified that whether you are represent date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and the Code and given it date and for a shortly the code and given it date.  Very truly yours,  Mills Drilling Company	ent at the nted or not nd fill said n detail on sees on the
This notice is given you in order that your rugging and filling of said well. You are further presented the undersigned will proceed on the lell in the manner required by Section 10, Artice reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered move date.	respective representatives may be presented that whether you are represented date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and the 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given it date and some addressible and the above addressible and the short of you at the above addressible Drilling Company,	ent at the nted or not nd fill said n detail on sees on the
epresented the undersigned will proceed on that well in the manner required by Section 10, Artiche reverse side of this notice, in "Work Order."  This notice is being mailed by registered move date.	respective representatives may be preser notified that whether you are represent date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and the Code and given it date. Chapter 22 of the Code and given it date as a second of you at the above address.  Very truly yours,  Mills Drilling Company,  Well O	ent at the nted or not nd fill said n detail on sees on the

the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rules and/10/2023 Regulations.

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.

WAY- 678-P

47-099

Permit Number

ALFIDOWT, FORM OG-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED MUST BE SUS...... TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

FORM OG-8

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION



OIL & GAS DIVISION DEFT. OF MINES

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

ADDRESS U.S. GOVERNMENT COAL OPERATOR OR OWNE  ADDRESS U.S. GOVERNMENT LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNE  ADDRESS	R	140 Way	2 East Lynn ne, WV 255	LLOPERATOR				
U.S. Government  COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER  ADDRESS  U.S. Government  LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER  ADDRESS		Apr	OMPLETE 1 1 2	70	Clifford Mills  1402 East Lynn Road			
U.S. GOVERNMENT  LEASE OF FROPERTY OWNER  ADDRESS		Apr	11 12	ADDRESS	-			
U.S. Government  LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNE		Uni	April 12					
U.S. Government  LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER  ADDRESS	R		WELL AND	LOCATION	19			
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNE	'R		OII		District			
ADDRESS	CPRE .	Wayı	ne					
		777 11 40	1		County			
TATE INCORPORATE		Well N	The state of the s	******************				
TATE THOUSAND			Plybon	-	Farm			
TATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING	PLUGGING	Kenne	th E. Butch	er	- AIIII			
	AFFID				***************************************			
TATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,	)	7411						
ounty of Wayne	ss:							
Donald Followay	J	. Sa	m Dingess					
ing first duly sworn according	to law depose a	ind say the	t they are					
as commenced on the 24th day d filled in the following manner	v of march		19.76, and that	the well wa	s plugged			
D OR ZONE RECORD	FILLING MATERIAL		PLUGS USED		ASING			
FORMATION			SIZE & KIND	CsG	CsG			
ing was shot off at 2	030° & 26 ba	ags cem	ent dumped	down it.	LEFT IN			
0-1400   Clay/Wit	h 2 sacks at	1660#	1640					
ped 7" Casing at 1630								
0-1380 5 Sacks 0-950 Rock & C								
, ,	U				+			
	lay			-	-			
		Seeles						
1 1 50015 0	-1 10 49		cement to s					
	al seal& 11	Sacks		uriace, v	vitn			
0 1 Sack c Monument		Sacks		uniace, v	vitn			
		Sacks		urface, v	vi th			
		Sacks		uriace, v	vi tn			
		Dacks		uriace, v	vi th			
		Dacks		uriace, v	Vith			
		Dacks		uriace, v	Vith			
		Dacks		uriace, v	Vith			
		Dacks		uriace, v	Vith			
		Dacks						
Monument		Dacks	DESCRIPT	TION OF MONUM	SENT			
Monument		Dacks	DESCRIPT	TION OF MONUN	HENT Well &			
Monument		Dacks	DESCRIPT	TION OF MONUM asing in o top, ir	Well & ascribed			

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No						1 2
COMPANY			ADDRESS			5 1-61
MPANYADDRESSCOUNTY						
AKM						
Filling Material Used						
			unt Packer Location			
Liner Loc	ocation Amount					
PLUGS USED A	ND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
		,				
		3 2				
		8 9				
			all present that are a seek	1	3,410 = 1	
	2 200				D.	
and the second second						
	1. 1 TO 100	KWA.		·		
Drillers' Names						
Remarks:						
					11/	10/20
						10,20
DATE	I hereby certify I v	isited the ab	ove well on this date.			



### State of Mest Mirginia

Pepartment of Mines Oil and Gas Division Charleston 25305

April 22, 1976

Clifford Mills dba/ Mills Drilling Company, Inc. 1402 East Lynn Road Wayne, W.Va. 25570

In Re:	Permit No.	WAY-678-P
	Farm James	Plybon
	Well No.	1
	District	Union
	County	Wayne

Gentlemen:

The final inspection report for the well which is described above has been received in this office. Only the column checked below applies.

The bond covering the well designated by the above permit number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

XXXXXX Please return the enclosed cancelled bond which covered the well designated by the above permit number to the Surety Company who executed said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their records.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director Oil and Gas Division

RLD/ch

Enclosure: Single Bond # 8852348 dated 12-3-75 (Fidelity & Deposit Co. of Maryland)

Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on 1. The following service is requested (check one). XXXX Show to whom and date delivered...... 15¢ Jan Show to whom, date, & address of delivery.. 35¢ RESTRICTED DELIVERY. Show to whom and date delivered...... 65¢ RESTRICTED DELIVERY. Show to whom, date, and address of delivery 85¢ 2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: RETURN RECEIPT, Clifford Mills Drilling Co. 1402 East Lynn Road Wayne, W.Va. 25570 3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION: REGISTERED NO. | CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO. (Always obtain signature of addressee or agent) I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE , Addressee . Authorized agent 9 DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK 5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested) CERTIFIED 6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: MAIL